

BERKELEY COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE SEWER DISTRICT
 BERKELEY COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
 FOR
 CONTRACT NO. 9 - GERRARDSTOWN PUMP STATION, FORCEMAIN AND WWTP DECOMMISSION PROJECT
 BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING: Tuesday, April 20, 2021, 2:00 PM

Item	Qty.	Description	Garney Companies, Inc. #WV048483		HRI, Inc. #WV045172		Snyder Environmental Services, Inc. #WV000270		D&M Contracting, Inc. #WV032637		Panhandle Builders & Excavating, Inc. #WV011376		
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 81,075.00	\$ 81,075.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 62,700.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video of Project Area	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	80	LF	12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 10,720.00
5	35	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 161.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 4,690.00
6	4,850	LF	Dual 4" PVC C-900 Forcemain	\$ 123.00	\$ 596,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 315,250.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 475,300.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 674,150.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 1,096,100.00
7	2	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting, with Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,766.00	\$ 13,532.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
8	2	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 349.25	\$ 698.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
9	125	LF	24" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 200,750.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 128,125.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 184,375.00
10	65	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 68,835.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 60,125.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 54,925.00
11	3	EA	Dual 3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,938.00	\$ 32,814.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00
12	4	EA	Dual 4" Pressure Inline Forcemain Cleanout	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
13	2	EA	Connection of Proposed Gravity Sewer Line to Existing Manhole	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	275	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00
15	4,575	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,012.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,875.00
16	1	LS	Gerrardstown Pump Station	\$ 488,186.18	\$ 488,186.18	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 532,500.00	\$ 532,500.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 427,000.00	\$ 427,000.00
17	1	LS	Demolition of Existing Package WWTP Plant	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,550.00	\$ 37,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	1	EA	Connection of New Forcemain to Existing Manhole	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 1,604,691.18		\$ 1,135,310.00		\$ 1,610,023.00		\$ 1,621,500.00		\$ 1,973,665.00
			DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1										
D1	1	LS	Relocation of approximately 3,200 LF of Dual 4" Forcemain, 3 EA Dual 3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly, and 4 EA Dual 4" Pressure Inline Forcemain Cleanout from within or near the WVDOH ROW along County Route 24 (Goldmiller Road) onto adjacent private property.	\$ 819,100.00	\$ 819,100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 399,214.00	\$ 399,214.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
			TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1		\$ 819,100.00		\$ 19,000.00		\$ 399,214.00		\$ 20,500.00		\$ 110,000.00

WITHDRAWN

THRASHER

300 Association Drive
 Charleston, WV 25311
 Phone: 304-343-7601
 Fax: 304-343-7604

Prepared By:

[Signature] 4/22/21
 Doug Smith P.E.

